
Arizona Christian (15-7, 9-3) -vs- San Diego Christian (4-9, 3-9)
01/26/23 at Grossmont College

 
 

 
 
Arizona Christian 85

San Diego Christian 67

Date: 01/26/23
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Grossmont College
Referees: Michael Rapp, Steve Ploetz, Akin Moss

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 41 44 85
San Diego Christian 33 34 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mikah Blackwell * 25 5-7 0-0 6-7 1-6 7 2 3 2 1 0 16
24 Bryce Davis * 26 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 3 3 0 2 11
03 Trent Hudgens * 30 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 1 9
14 Paul Hayden * 25 3-8 1-3 0-1 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 1 7
10 KeyVaughn Williams * 28 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 0 4
00 Dennis Flowers III 24 6-11 2-5 6-6 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 1 20
02 Dominic Gonzalez 20 3-10 3-8 1-2 2-1 3 3 2 1 0 1 10
04 James Berry III 16 2-3 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 2 8
21 Ethan Blythe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
42 Shaun Wahlstrom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 9-23 18-22 13-26 39 14 17 18 3 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 2-11   18.18 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 14-23   60.87 % 7-12   58.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 9-23   39.1 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 38
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
00:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Greg Chew * 38 6-15 1-5 6-6 1-9 10 3 5 3 0 6 19
14 Jonah Felix * 28 7-10 3-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 4 17
01 Josh O'Campo * 35 2-9 1-5 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 9
22 Cameron Dashiell * 26 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 3 0 0 0
25 Patrick Roberts * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
04 Ryan Blackmon 14 4-10 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 1 12
31 Ausage Siamu 22 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 8
10 Donovan Baasch 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 2
13 Omarion Bellamy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Simaine Stewart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 7-27 16-16 8-20 28 20 16 18 1 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-15   20.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 4-12   33.33 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 7-27   25.9 % 16-16   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 5 1st-14:37



1st Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 41

San Diego Christian 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mikah Blackwell 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 7
24 Bryce Davis 12 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 1 7
3 Trent Hudgens 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
14 Paul Hayden 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 KeyVaughn Williams 16 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 4
0 Dennis Flowers III 11 2-6 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 6
2 Dominic Gonzalez 12 2-6 2-5 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
4 James Berry III 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
21 Ethan Blythe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shaun Wahlstrom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 2-11 9-12 11-13 24 8 8 6 1 3 41
42.9 % 18.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Greg Chew 20 4-8 1-4 6-6 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 2 15
14 Jonah Felix 14 5-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 12
1 Josh O'Campo 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Cameron Dashiell 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
25 Patrick Roberts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ryan Blackmon 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 Ausage Siamu 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Donovan Baasch 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Omarion Bellamy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Simaine Stewart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 3-15 8-8 5-12 17 11 8 8 0 5 33
37.9 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 44

San Diego Christian 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mikah Blackwell 15 2-3 0-0 5-5 1-4 5 0 1 2 1 0 9
24 Bryce Davis 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 1 4
3 Trent Hudgens 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 3
14 Paul Hayden 12 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
10 KeyVaughn Williams 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
0 Dennis Flowers III 13 4-5 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 14
2 Dominic Gonzalez 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 3
4 James Berry III 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
21 Ethan Blythe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 Shaun Wahlstrom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-23 7-12 9-10 2-13 15 6 9 12 2 6 44
60.9 % 58.3 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Greg Chew 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 4 4
14 Jonah Felix 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 5
1 Josh O'Campo 17 2-5 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 9
22 Cameron Dashiell 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0
25 Patrick Roberts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Ryan Blackmon 8 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 10
31 Ausage Siamu 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
10 Donovan Baasch 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2
13 Omarion Bellamy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Simaine Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 4-12 8-8 3-8 11 9 8 10 1 8 34
40.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego Christian
19:56 TURNOVER  by DASHIELL,CAMERON

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRYCE 19:55
19:46 FOUL  by FELIX,JONAH

MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,PAUL 19:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DASHIELL,CAMERON

19:25 MISS JUMPER by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,TRENT --

19:04 FOUL  by CHEW,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,PAUL(in the paint) 19:01 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --

18:38 MISS 3PTR by CHEW,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,PATRICK

18:26 MISS 3PTR by O'CAMPO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 18:16

18:15 STEAL  by FELIX,JONAH
18:13 MISS 3PTR by DASHIELL,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 18:03
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:01 4-0 V 4

17:45 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHEW,GREG
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by HUDGENS,TRENT 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:18 MISS LAYUP by DASHIELL,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:13 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
FOUL  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 16:46

16:46 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG
16:46 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG
16:46 SUB IN by BAASCH,DONOVAN
16:46 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,PAUL 16:28
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,PAUL --

16:25 FOUL  by O'CAMPO,JOSH
TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT 16:13

15:54 TURNOVER  by DASHIELL,CAMERON
15:54 FOUL  by DASHIELL,CAMERON

SUB IN by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 15:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 15:54
MISS LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
15:42 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEW,GREG
TURNOVER  by HUDGENS,TRENT 15:31

15:30 STEAL  by FELIX,JONAH
15:26 MISS LAYUP by O'CAMPO,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by FELIX,JONAH
15:17 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,JONAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BAASCH,DONOVAN

14:37 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH
-- ASSIST  by O'CAMPO,JOSH

14:18 FOUL  by O'CAMPO,JOSH
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 14:18 7-11 H 4
MISS FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 14:18



REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,PAUL --
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 14:18
SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT 14:18
GOOD DUNK by BLACKWELL,MIKAH(in the paint) 14:16 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by HAYDEN,PAUL --

14:08 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHEW,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DASHIELL,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 13:35 11-13 H 2
13:26 TURNOVER  by CHEW,GREG
13:26 FOUL  by CHEW,GREG

SUB IN by BERRY III, JAMES 13:26
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 13:26
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 13:17 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --

13:00 MISS JUMPER by O'CAMPO,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by CHEW,GREG

12:54 TURNOVER  by CHEW,GREG
STEAL  by BERRY III, JAMES 12:54
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,MIKAH(in the paint) 12:44 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE 12:23
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 12:23

12:09 MISS 3PTR by DASHIELL,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
11:43 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH

-- ASSIST  by DASHIELL,CAMERON
11:26 FOUL  by BAASCH,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 11:26 17-16 V 1
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 11:26 18-16 V 2
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRYCE 11:09
SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT 11:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by BLACKMON,RYAN
11:09 SUB OUT by O'CAMPO,JOSH
10:58 MISS 3PTR by BAASCH,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 10:49 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --

10:36 MISS LAYUP by DASHIELL,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC --
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JONAH
FOUL  by HUDGENS,TRENT 10:17

09:48 MISS 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DASHIELL,CAMERON

09:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:43 SUB IN by BELLAMY,OMARION
09:43 SUB OUT by DASHIELL,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by BERRY III, JAMES 09:37
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC --

09:36 FOUL  by BLACKMON,RYAN
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 09:36 22-16 V 6
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
09:29 TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,RYAN

SUB IN by HAYDEN,PAUL 09:29
SUB OUT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by O'CAMPO,JOSH
09:29 SUB OUT by FELIX,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,PAUL 09:21



-- REBOUND DEF by O'CAMPO,JOSH
09:07 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,RYAN(in the paint)
08:58 FOUL  by BAASCH,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by BERRY III, JAMES 08:58 23-18 V 5
GOOD FT by BERRY III, JAMES 08:58 24-18 V 6

08:32 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BERRY III, JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 08:22
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 08:17 26-18 V 8

07:58 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,RYAN
BLOCK  by BERRY III, JAMES 07:58
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CAMPO,JOSH
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 07:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 07:40
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 07:40
SUB IN by BLYTHE,ETHAN 07:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 07:40
SUB OUT by BERRY III, JAMES 07:40
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by SIAMU,AUSAGE
07:40 SUB OUT by BAASCH,DONOVAN

FOUL  by BLYTHE,ETHAN 07:39
07:39 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT(in the paint) 07:22 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN --

07:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:00 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,JONAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEW,GREG
MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT 06:41
SUB IN by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 06:41
SUB OUT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 06:41
SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by BELLAMY,OMARION
06:41 SUB IN by FELIX,JONAH
06:41 SUB OUT by FELIX,JONAH
06:41 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,OMARION
06:28 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHEW,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS III, DENNIS(in the paint) 06:09 30-22 V 8
05:48 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHEW,GREG

-- ASSIST  by SIAMU,AUSAGE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,PAUL 05:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE 05:16
SUB OUT by BLYTHE,ETHAN 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by DASHIELL,CAMERON
05:16 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,RYAN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 05:13
05:13 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG

FOUL  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 05:08
05:08 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG
05:08 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 05:08
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 05:08
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:34



04:20 MISS 3PTR by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --

04:15 FOUL  by BELLAMY,OMARION
GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 04:15 31-27 V 4
GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 04:15 32-27 V 5
SUB IN by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 04:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 04:09
FOUL  by HAYDEN,PAUL 03:54

03:54 32-28 V 4 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG
03:54 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by CHEW,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT(in the paint) 03:44 34-29 V 5
03:29 MISS 3PTR by O'CAMPO,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HAYDEN,PAUL 03:26

03:26 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by SIAMU,AUSAGE
03:26 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by SIAMU,AUSAGE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 03:26
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by FELIX,JONAH
03:26 SUB IN by STEWART,SIMAINE
03:26 SUB OUT by DASHIELL,CAMERON
03:26 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,OMARION

MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG

03:00 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG
02:59 STEAL  by STEWART,SIMAINE
02:49 MISS 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
02:34 FOUL  by SIAMU,AUSAGE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRYCE 02:34 35-31 V 4
MISS FT by DAVIS,BRYCE 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 02:31
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:26 37-31 V 6

02:17 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIAMU,AUSAGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHEW,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN(in the paint) 01:57 39-33 V 6
01:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by BERRY III, JAMES 01:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 01:14
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 01:10
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
00:51 SUB IN by DASHIELL,CAMERON
00:51 SUB OUT by STEWART,SIMAINE
00:34 TURNOVER  by O'CAMPO,JOSH

STEAL  by HUDGENS,TRENT 00:34
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 00:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:28 SUB IN by STEWART,SIMAINE
00:28 SUB OUT by O'CAMPO,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS III, DENNIS(in the paint) 00:20 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego Christian
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRYCE 19:49

19:48 STEAL  by FELIX,JONAH
FOUL  by HAYDEN,PAUL 19:42

19:42 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by O'CAMPO,JOSH
19:42 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by O'CAMPO,JOSH
19:42 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by O'CAMPO,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by HUDGENS,TRENT 19:33 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRYCE --

19:15 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,MIKAH(in the paint) 19:00 46-36 V 10

18:42 MISS 3PTR by DASHIELL,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN --

18:32 FOUL  by DASHIELL,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 18:32 47-36 V 11
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 18:32 48-36 V 12

18:32 SUB IN by BAASCH,DONOVAN
18:32 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,PATRICK
18:11 MISS 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH

BLOCK  by HUDGENS,TRENT 18:11
-- REBOUND OFF by FELIX,JONAH

18:07 TURNOVER  by BAASCH,DONOVAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAYDEN,PAUL 17:48 51-36 V 15
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRYCE --

17:30 51-38 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by O'CAMPO,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 17:30

17:30 51-39 V 12 GOOD FT by O'CAMPO,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG
17:10 51-42 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JONAH

-- ASSIST  by DASHIELL,CAMERON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:32

16:18 51-45 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by O'CAMPO,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by FELIX,JONAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:14
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRYCE 15:57

15:56 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG
15:52 MISS 3PTR by O'CAMPO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG
15:32 MISS LAYUP by O'CAMPO,JOSH

BLOCK  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 15:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 15:32
SUB IN by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 15:32
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 15:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 15:32

15:16 MISS JUMPER by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,MIKAH(in the paint) 14:55 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --

14:55 FOUL  by CHEW,GREG
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 14:55 54-45 V 9

14:42 TURNOVER  by FELIX,JONAH
STEAL  by HAYDEN,PAUL 14:42
MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 14:31
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 14:27

14:26 STEAL  by O'CAMPO,JOSH
14:22 TURNOVER  by DASHIELL,CAMERON



STEAL  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 14:22
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 14:15 56-45 V 11

13:52 56-47 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHEW,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DASHIELL,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by HUDGENS,TRENT 13:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG

13:34 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FELIX,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHEW,GREG

13:34 FOUL  by SANDOVAL,KEVIN
MISS FT by HAYDEN,PAUL 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,RYAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE 13:34
SUB IN by BERRY III, JAMES 13:34
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 13:34
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 13:34

13:34 SUB IN by SIAMU,AUSAGE
13:34 SUB OUT by DASHIELL,CAMERON
13:24 FOUL  by SIAMU,AUSAGE

GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 13:24 57-49 V 8
GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 13:24 58-49 V 9
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 13:24
SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by BLACKMON,RYAN
13:24 SUB OUT by FELIX,JONAH
13:02 TURNOVER  by O'CAMPO,JOSH

STEAL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 13:02
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 12:58

12:57 STEAL  by BLACKMON,RYAN
12:54 58-52 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by BAASCH,DONOVAN
SUB IN by HAYDEN,PAUL 12:49
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by DASHIELL,CAMERON
12:49 SUB OUT by O'CAMPO,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,PAUL 12:31
REBOUND OFF by BERRY III, JAMES --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 12:23

12:22 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG

12:17 58-54 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by BAASCH,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEW,GREG
12:10 FOUL  by BAASCH,DONOVAN
12:10 SUB IN by FELIX,JONAH
12:10 SUB OUT by BAASCH,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:57 60-54 V 6
11:30 TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,RYAN

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRYCE 11:30
11:18 SUB IN by O'CAMPO,JOSH
11:18 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JONAH

10:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
10:35 MISS LAYUP by SIAMU,AUSAGE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY III, JAMES --
TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,PAUL 10:16

10:15 STEAL  by FELIX,JONAH
FOUL  by HAYDEN,PAUL 10:14
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 10:14
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 10:14

09:53 MISS JUMPER by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 09:26 62-54 V 8
SUB IN by HAYDEN,PAUL 09:21



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 09:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 09:14
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 09:14

08:57 MISS 3PTR by O'CAMPO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY III, JAMES 08:42 65-54 V 11
ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --

08:19 65-56 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SIAMU,AUSAGE
-- ASSIST  by DASHIELL,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRYCE 08:03
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 08:03
SUB IN by HUDGENS,TRENT 08:03
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 08:03
SUB OUT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 08:03
FOUL  by HUDGENS,TRENT 07:48

07:48 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by SIAMU,AUSAGE
07:48 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by SIAMU,AUSAGE
07:45 FOUL  by FELIX,JONAH

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY III, JAMES 07:24 68-58 V 10
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC --

07:08 MISS 3PTR by DASHIELL,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,TRENT --
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 07:01 71-58 V 13
ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT --

06:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:47 MISS JUMPER by CHEW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN --
06:21 FOUL  by DASHIELL,CAMERON
06:21 SUB IN by BLACKMON,RYAN
06:21 SUB OUT by DASHIELL,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEW,GREG

06:08 TURNOVER  by CHEW,GREG
STEAL  by BERRY III, JAMES 06:08
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,RYAN
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 05:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRYCE 05:36
SUB IN by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 05:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN 05:36
SUB OUT by BERRY III, JAMES 05:36

05:19 71-60 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 04:59 74-60 V 14
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRYCE --

04:48 74-62 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHEW,GREG(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,RYAN
SUB IN by HAYDEN,PAUL 04:26
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by BAASCH,DONOVAN
04:26 SUB OUT by FELIX,JONAH
04:12 MISS LAYUP by CHEW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS III, DENNIS --
TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 04:06

03:50 MISS 3PTR by CHEW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by HUDGENS,TRENT --
MISS LAYUP by HUDGENS,TRENT 03:41

03:41 BLOCK  by SIAMU,AUSAGE
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,RYAN

03:33 TURNOVER  by O'CAMPO,JOSH
03:33 FOUL  by O'CAMPO,JOSH
03:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



TURNOVER  by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 03:02
03:02 STEAL  by CHEW,GREG
02:57 TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,RYAN
02:46 FOUL  by BAASCH,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 02:46 75-62 V 13
GOOD FT by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 02:46 76-62 V 14

02:32 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,PAUL(in the paint) 02:18 78-62 V 16
ASSIST  by HUDGENS,TRENT --

02:05 MISS LAYUP by BAASCH,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS III, DENNIS(in the paint) 01:57 80-62 V 18

01:42 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,MIKAH --

01:31 FOUL  by BLACKMON,RYAN
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 01:31 81-62 V 19
GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 01:31 82-62 V 20
SUB IN by BERRY III, JAMES 01:31
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 01:31
SUB IN by BLYTHE,ETHAN 01:31
SUB OUT by HUDGENS,TRENT 01:31
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,MIKAH 01:31
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRYCE 01:31

01:31 SUB IN by ROBERTS,PATRICK
01:31 SUB OUT by CHEW,GREG

FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC 01:21
01:21 82-63 V 19 GOOD FT by BLACKMON,RYAN
01:21 82-64 V 18 GOOD FT by BLACKMON,RYAN

SUB IN by WAHLSTROM,SHAUN 01:21
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,PAUL 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by BELLAMY,OMARION
01:21 SUB OUT by O'CAMPO,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERS III, DENNIS 00:55 85-64 V 21
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,DOMINIC --

00:38 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIAMU,AUSAGE

00:33 85-67 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by BAASCH,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by BERRY III, JAMES 00:19
00:14 TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,RYAN

STEAL  by BLYTHE,ETHAN 00:14


